
Contract #: ACDSS-00160 

Loy Enterprises, Inc. DBA Always Best Care 

 

 Page 1 of 1 

Contract Amendment 

Alamance County Department of Social Services 

 

Fiscal Year Begins July 1, 2024 Ends June 30, 2025 

 

Contract #: ACDSS-00160 

Amendment #: 002 

 

SECTION I 
Agency/Contractor: Loy Enterprises, Inc. DBA Always Best Care 

Program: In Home Aide and Home Management Services 

Effective Period of the Contract: Begins July 1, 2024 Ends June 30, 2025 

 

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Alamance County Department of Social Services (the 

"County") and Loy Enterprises, Inc. DBA Always Best Care (the "Contractor"). As provided for under the terms of the 

contract, The County and Contractor agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section II below.  

 

SECTION II 

Justification/Change to Contract: To change the amount not to exceed from $99,000.00 to $200,000.00. 

 
Change will modify page three of the current contract under section five on page three:  

 

5. County’s Duties:  The County shall pay the Contractor in the manner and in the amounts specified in the Contract 
Documents.  The total amount paid by the County to the Contractor under this contract shall not exceed                           
$ 200,000.00.   
 

  a. There are no matching requirements from the Contractor. 
 

  b. The Contractor’s matching requirement is $     , which shall consist of: 
       In-kind     Cash 

      Cash and In-kind    Cash and/or In-kind 
 

The contributions from the Contractor shall be sourced from non-federal funds. 
The total contract amount including any Contractor match shall not exceed $200,000.00.  

 

SECTION III 
All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The contract 

specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective January 01, 2024. 
 

  Contractor      County 

 
By: _________________________________________  By:  __________________________________________ 

 

Title: Agency Director__________________________                   Title:  Alamance County DSS Director_______________ 

 

Date:  _______________________________________  Date:  _________________________________________ 

 
 

This agreement has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 

 
Attest: 

 

County: Alamance County__________________  Signature: ______________________________________ 
 

Title: Finance Officer_______________________  Date: __________________________________________ 


	Check1
	Check2
	Text15
	Check3
	Check4
	Check5
	Check6

